

No. 23-934

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

ARELI ESCOBAR,

Petitioner,

v.

STATE OF TEXAS,

Respondent.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari
to the Texas Court of Criminal Appeals

**BRIEF FOR THE AMERICAN BAR ASSOCIATION
AS AMICUS CURIAE SUPPORTING PETITIONER**

Mary L. Smith
Counsel of Record
American Bar Association
321 N. Clark St.
Chicago, IL 60654
(312) 988-5000
amicusbriefs@
americanbar.org

Tejinder Singh
SPARACINO PLLC
1920 L Street, NW
Suite 835
Washington, DC 20036
(202) 629-3530
tejinder@sparacinopllc.com

Counsel for Amicus

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

INTEREST OF THE AMICUS..... 1

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 6

ARGUMENT 8

 I. The Collection, Handling, Analysis, and
 Use of the DNA Evidence Used to Convict
 Petitioner Was Fundamentally Flawed, as
 Shown by Multiple ABA Standards 8

 II. This Court Should Grant Certiorari and
 Reverse the Decision Below..... 14

CONCLUSION 17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>McDaniel v. Brown</i> , 558 U.S. 120 (2010)	16
<i>Missouri v. Frye</i> , 566 U.S. 134 (2012)	3
<i>Padilla v. Kentucky</i> , 559 U.S. 356 (2010)	3
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984)	3

Other Authorities

ABA Standards for Criminal Justice: DNA Evidence (3d ed. 2007)	2, 4, 5, 8, 9, 10, 12, 13, 16
ABA Standards for Criminal Justice: Prosecution Function (4th ed. 2017)	15
Martin Marcus, <i>The Making of the ABA Criminal Justice Standards: Forty Years of Excellence</i> , 23 <i>Crim. Just.</i> , no. 4, 2009	2, 3, 4
Warren E. Burger, <i>Introduction: The ABA Standards for Criminal Justice</i> , 12 <i>Am. Crim. L. Rev.</i> 251 (1974)	3
